

FOI 456/2015

REQUEST

Request for information under Freedom of Information Act – Mandatory and Discretionary Rate Relief for Business Rates

Please could you provide a list of all ratepayers* in receipt of the following business rates reliefs:

1. Mandatory Charitable Relief (granted under S.43 and S.45 of the Local Government Finance Act 1988)
2. Discretionary Rate Relief (granted under S.47 of the Local Government Finance Act 1988)
 - a. Where this is granted and if your systems allow, please advise the type of relief granted whether retail relief, reoccupation relief, new build relief, flood relief, non-profit/sporting organisations or a local discount scheme.

Where a list is provided, please include the following information*:

1. Ratepayer name
2. Hereditament address
3. Rateable value
4. Account number
5. Value of mandatory relief
6. Value of discretionary relief
7. Type of discretionary relief where granted

RESPONSE

Please see attached document